2
ORV-HP
Contents
Working Conditions _________________________________________________________ 3
Dimensional Data ___________________________________________________________ 4
Ordering Codes TE Model ____________________________________________________ 9
Ordering Codes CE Model ___________________________________________________ 10
Ordering Codes KCE Model _________________________________________________ 11

9
ORV-HP
Order example
Ordering Codes TE Model
                          ORV TE -25
Base Code
"0"
Type
Displacement
10
ORV-HP
Order example
Ordering Codes CE Model
                          ORV CE -25
Base Code
"0"
Type
Displacement
11
ORV-HP
Order example
Ordering Codes KCE Model
                          ORV KCE -25
           Base Code
"0" Type
Displacement
12
ORV-HP
Item
No
Type
Order Code Part Name Description Quantity
TE-25 CE-25 KCE-25
1a x   1TE025100 Hand Pump Body   1
1b
x  1CE025100 Hand Pump Body
1
1c
 x 1KCE025100 Hand Pump Body
1
2a x   1TE025101 Rod   1
2b
x  1CE025101 Rod
1
2c
 x 1KCE025101 Rod
1
3 x x x 1TE025102 Piston Spring   1
4 x x x 1TE025103 Piston Ball   1
5 x x x 1TE025104 O-ring 20x3 1
6 x x x 1TE025105 Piston   1
7 x x x 1TE025106 Steel Pipe   1
8 x x x 1TE025107 O-ring 29x3 1
9 x x x 1TE025108 Circlip DIN 472 - 20x1 1
10 x x x 1TE025109 Washer M10 1
11 x x x 1TE025110 Suction Spring   1
12 x x x 1TE025111 Suction Ball   1
13 x x x 1TE025112 O-ring 24,5x2,58 1
14 x x x 1TE025113 Suction Valve Casing   1
15 x   1TE025114 O-ring 16x3 2
16 x   1TE025115 Wiper Seal 16x24x5/7 1
17 x  x 1TE025116 Washer G 3/8" 2
18 x   1TE025117 Tank Ball   1
19 x   1TE025118 Tank Valve Casing   1
20 x   1TE025119 O-ring 8x2 1
21 x   1TE025120 Tank Pin   1
22 x   1TE025121 Knob   1
23 x  x 1TE025122 Plug G 3/8" 1
24 x x x 1TE025123 Circlip DIN 471 - 8x0,8 6
25 x x x 1TE025124 Short Pin   1
26 x x x 1TE025125 Lever Holder   1
27 x x x 1TE025126 Holder Bracket   2
28 x x x 1TE025127 Long Pin   2
29 x X x 1HP025101 Screw DIN 912 - M6x12 1
30 X X X 1HP025102 Cylinder Group
31 X X X 1HP025102 Piston Group
32 X X X 1HP025103 Hinge Group
33 x X X 1HP025104 Valve Group
34  X  1CE025102 O-ring 23x2,5 1
35  X  1CE025103 O-ring 15,88x2,62 2
36  X  1CE025104 Wiper Seal 17x25x4x7 1
37  X  1CE025105 O-ring 11,3x2,4 2
38  X  1CE025106 Spool  1
39  X  1CE025107 Handle M8 1
40  X  1CE025108 Spring Pin ISO 8752-4x24 2
41  X  1CE025109 Washer G1/4” 1
42  X  1CE025110 Plug  1
43  x  1CE025111 Plastig Plug G1/4” 1
44   X 1KCE025102 Wiper Seal 20x25x4,3/6 1
45   X 1KCE025103 Rod Seal 20x28x5,5 1
46   X 1KCE025104 Rod Cover  1